### 502749292 04/01/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795888

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                       | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| ENVIRONMENTAL BUILDING PARTNERSHIP LIMITED | 11/30/2009     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ENERGYFLO CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 49 QUEEN STREET                             |
| City:           | EDINBURGH                                   |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                              |
| Postal Code:    | EH2 2NH                                     |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13001265 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)815-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-815-7400

**Email:** rcatiis@mwe.com, mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: JUDY M. MOHR

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 053981-0017    |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JUDY M. MOHR   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /JUDY M. MOHR/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/01/2014     |

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=053981-0017\_document#page1.tif source=053981-0017\_document#page2.tif source=053981-0017\_document#page3.tif source=053981-0017\_document#page4.tif

PATENT 502749292 REEL: 032589 FRAME: 0142



# Current Appointments Report for: ENERGYFLO CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED SC213292

Created: 24/03/2014 15:46:12

Companies House is a registry of corporate information. We carry out basic checks to make sure that documents have been fully completed and signed, but we do not have the statutory power or capability to verify the accuracy of the information that corporate entities send to us. We accept all information that such entities deliver to us in good faith and place it on the public record. The fact that the information has been placed on the public record should not be taken to indicate that Companies House has verified or validated it in any way.

1

PATENT REEL: 032589 FRAME: 0143

## **Company Register Information**

Company Number: SC213292 Date of Incorporation:28/11/2000

Company Name: ENERGYFLO CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 19 CANNING STREET

EDINBURGH
MIDLOTHIAN
EH3 8EH

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Status: Active

Nature Of Business (SIC): 82990 - Other business support service activities not elsewhere classified

Number of Charges: 2 ( 1 outstanding / 0 part satisfied / 1 satisfied )

### **Previous Names**

Date of Change Previous Name

30/11/2009 ENVIRONMENTAL BUILDING PARTNERSHIP LIMITED

09/04/2002 LEDGE 565 LIMITED

### **Key Filing Dates**

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2012 (TOTAL EXEMPTION

SMALL)

 Next Accounts Due:
 30/09/2014

 Last Return Made Up To:
 28/11/2013

 Next Return Due:
 26/12/2014

Last members list: 28/11/2013

Last Bulk Shareholders List: Not available

## **Current Appointments**

Number of current appointments: 2

SECRETARY: GRANT, JOHN GORDON

Appointed: 09/03/2010
Nationality: BRITISH

No. of Appointments:

Address: 49 QUEEN STREET

EDINBURGH
MIDLOTHIAN
EH2 3NH

DIRECTOR: PEACOCK, ANDREW DUNCAN

**Appointed:** 18/12/2006 **Date of Birth:** 14/12/1966

Nationality: BRITISH

No. of Appointments:

Address: 5/8 STRAITON PLACE

PORTOBELLO
EDINBURGH
MIDLOTHIAN
EH15 2BA
SCOTLAND

This Report excludes resignations

Country/State of Residence:

3

## **Recent Filing History**

### Documents filed since 30/08/2012

| DATE       | FORM       | DESCRIPTION   |
|------------|------------|---|
| 25/12/2013 | AR01       | 28/11/13 FULL LIST  |
| 25/12/2013 | LATEST SOC | 25/12/13 STATEMENT OF CAPITAL;GBP 4585                                |
| 16/09/2013 | AA         | 31/12/12 TOTAL EXEMPTION SMALL  |
| 18/04/2013 | TM01       | APPOINTMENT TERMINATED, DIRECTOR STEVEN DUNN                          |
| 03/12/2012 | AR01       | 28/11/12 FULL LIST  |
| 03/12/2012 | CH01       | DIRECTOR'S CHANGE OF PARTICULARS / ANDREW DUNCAN PEACOCK / 28/11/2012 |
| 30/08/2012 | AA         | ACCOUNTS FOR 'SMALL' CO. MADE UP TO 31/12/11                          |

This Report excludes 88(2) Share Allotment documents

4

PATENT REEL: 032589 FRAME: 0146